West Michigan Ironme vs. Bloomington Edge at Bloomington

5/26/2017 at 7:05 PM

West Michigan Ironmen Bloomington Edg
61 53
| Scoring 1 2 3 4 F
West Michigan Ironmen (3-8) 14 13 22 12
Bloomington Edge (6-4) 12 15 14 12
‘ Bloomington |

e

inal
61
53

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary

1 09:21 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 6 yd
pass from Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 37 yards in 3:10.

1 07:45Bloomington Edge - Marcus Lewis 33 yd pass from
Caleb Holbrook. (Cody Barber kick failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:36.

1 06:36 West Michigan Ironmen - Korey Ringer 12 yd run.
(Jose Diaz kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 1:09.

1 01:21Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 1 yd run. (Cody
Barber kick failed).
Drive: 8 plays, 44 yards in 5:15.

2 11:30Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 10 yd run. (Cody
Barber kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:11.

2 09:08 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 24 yd
pass from Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 26 yards in 2:22.

2 02:52 West Michigan Ironmen - Korey Ringer 1 yd run.
(Jose Diaz kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 18 yards in 3:01.

2 00:53 Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 21 yd run. (2pt
conversion rush by Darrelynn Dunn is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:59.

3 11:23Bloomington Edge - J.J. Hayes 6 yd pass from Caleb
Holbrook. (Cody Barber kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 6 yards in 0:17.

West Michigan Ironmen - Bloomington Edge
7-0

14-6

14-12

14-19

21-19

27-19

27-27

27-34




08:21 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 15 yd
run. (Jose Diaz kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 3:02.

05:25 West Michigan Ironmen - Justin Mott 60 yd field
goal.

02:08 Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 1 yd run. (Cody
Barber kick is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 3:17.

00:51 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 31 yd
pass from Alex Carder. (2pt conversion pass by Alex
Carder is good).

Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 1:17.

12:00 Bloomington Edge - J.J. Hayes 6 yd pass from Caleb
Holbrook. (2pt conversion pass by Caleb Holbrook
failed).

Drive: 6 plays, 36 yards in 3:51.

07:51 West Michigan Ironmen - Justin Mott 2 yd pass from
Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick failed).

Drive: 6 plays, 27 yards in 4:09.

03:44 West Michigan Ironmen - Team 10 yd run. (2pt
conversion pass by Alex Carder failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 22 yards in 1:10.

01:02 Bloomington Edge - Caleb Holbrook 4 yd run. (Cody
Barber kick failed).

Drive: 5 plays, 32 yards in 2:42.

33-34

41-34

41-41

49 - 41

49 - 47

55-47

61-47

61-53

West Michigan Ironmen Statistics
15 FIRST DOWNS
7 Passing
7 Rushing
1 Penalty

43% (3 of 7)
50% (1 of 2)
231

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Bloomington Edge
20

9
7

4

60% (6 of 10)
33% (1 of 3)
211

52

4.1

164

14-27

6.1

2-10

1

47

25
1.9

131
9-131

38 Total Offensive Plays

6.1 Average gain per play

166 NET YARDS PASSING

17-20 Completions-Attempts

8.3 Net yards per pass play

1-5 Sacked: Number-Yards

0 Had intercepted

65 NET YARDS RUSHING

18 Rushing Attempts

3.6 Average gain per rush

99 TOTAL RETURN YARDS

6-69 Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
1-30 Interception Returns: Number-Yards0 O




9-87 PENALTIES: Number-Yards 5-30
0-0 FUMBLES: Number-Lost 1-0
2-10 SACKS: Number-Yards 1-5
1-30 INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards 00
27:09 TIME OF POSSESSION 32:51

West Michigan Ironmen

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Alex Carder17-2016631 4 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Korey Ringer 10 30 3.012 3
Donovan Campbell 1 15 15.015 1

Malcolm Howard 1 12 12.012 0

Alex Carder 6 8 1390
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Cory Johnson 3 53177311

Donovan Campbell 6 53 8.8 24 2
Dontae Ingraham 5 46 9.2 17 0

Justin Mott 3 14 47 8 1
Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Jose Diaz 0/2 0 3/6 3
Justin Mott 0/0 0
Donovan Campbell 0/0 0
Alex Carder 0/0 0

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB
Jose Diaz 10 483483 1 O

Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD
Tyler Hanks 4 36 9.014 0
Rony Nelson 1 23 23.0230
Donte Hurst 1 10 10010 0

Interception Returns NOYDSAVG LG TD
Derek Vandenbosch 1 30 30.030 O

Fumbles NO LOST

Bloomington Edge

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Caleb Holbrook 14-27 16433 3 1

Rushing ATTYDS AVG LGTD
Darrelynn Dunn 17 67 3.9 21 4
Caleb Holbrook 5 0 00 4 1
Trayon Nash 1 -2 2000
J.J. Hayes 1 -2 2000
Team 1 -16-16.00 O
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD

Marcus Lewis 7 95 13633 1

J.J. Hayes 7 69 9.9 16 2

FG LG XP PTS
0/103/6 3
0/0 0
0/0 0

Kicking

Cody Barber
Darrelynn Dunn
Caleb Holbrook

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Cody Barber 9 3423801 2

Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Brandynn Clarke 5 86 17.228 0
Mitch Moore 3 30100150
Lorenzo White 1 15 15.015 0

Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD

Fumbles NO LOST
Caleb Holbrook 1 0

Defensive Statistics
# West Michigan Ironmen Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

5 Rony Nelson 6 4 10
2 LaTreeze Mushatt 5 4 9
24 Donte Hurst 5 4 9
22 Erik Thompson 5 0 5

2-10 4-30 1 - -
- 05-1 - -

- 1-2 - -2




52 Kaleb Ringer

7 Derek Vandenbosch

12 James Ester

91 Ryan Armstrong
TMTeam

9 Donovan Campbell
21 Tyler Hanks

55 Karey Marrow
TOTALS 29 24 53 2-10 6-34 1 00 130 4

# Bloomington Edge Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
56 Marvin Booker 4 2 6 1-5 1-5 - -

99 Rakeem Knight - 1-2 - -

4 Dominique Patterson

9 Jarrell McKinney

13 Brandon Pittman

21 Mitch Moore

15 Elad Covaliu

18 Kyle Jenkins

5 Dontae McCoy

3 Lorenzo White

85 Brandynn Clarke

1 Darrelynn Dunn

59 Cedric Britthum

32 Ray Krishock - - 1-17 -

TOTALS 28 12 40 1-5 3-9 1-17 - 1 1
‘ Other Information

Location: Bloomington Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht
Attendance: 0

OO0 O R R R R BN
R R NP R NNN
R R NNNWWO

1

1

1

1

[EnY

- - - - 1

O O R OFR NNWW-MSL-DD
P P ONPFP OORFRNOON
P PR P NNNMNNDDOSPMNOO

1

1

1

1




