## West Michigan Ironme vs. Bloomington Edge at Bloomington 5/26/2017 at 7:05 PM

West Michigan Ironmo 61	en	en Bloomington 53			Edge
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final
West Michigan Ironmen (3-8)	14	13	22	12	61
Bloomington Edge (6-4)	12	15	14	12	53
Blo	oming	gton			

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	I Time Scoring Summary	West Michigan Ironmen - Bloomington Edge
1	09:21 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 6 yd pass from Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 37 yards in 3:10.	7 - 0
1	07:45 <b>Bloomington Edge</b> - Marcus Lewis 33 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (Cody Barber kick failed). Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:36.	7 - 6
1	06:36 West Michigan Ironmen - Korey Ringer 12 yd run. (Jose Diaz kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 1:09.	14 - 6
1	01:21 <b>Bloomington Edge</b> - Darrelynn Dunn 1 yd run. (Cody Barber kick failed). Drive: 8 plays, 44 yards in 5:15.	14 - 12
2	<ul><li>11:30 Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 10 yd run. (Cody Barber kick is good).</li><li>Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:11.</li></ul>	/ 14 - 19
2	09:08 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 24 yd pass from Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 26 yards in 2:22.	21 - 19
2	02:52 West Michigan Ironmen - Korey Ringer 1 yd run. (Jose Diaz kick failed). Drive: 4 plays, 18 yards in 3:01.	27 - 19
2	00:53 <b>Bloomington Edge</b> - Darrelynn Dunn 21 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Darrelynn Dunn is good). Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:59.	27 - 27
3	<ul><li>11:23 Bloomington Edge - J.J. Hayes 6 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (Cody Barber kick is good).</li><li>Drive: 1 plays, 6 yards in 0:17.</li></ul>	27 - 34

<ul> <li>3 08:21 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 15 yd run. (Jose Diaz kick failed).</li> <li>Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 3:02.</li> </ul>	33 - 34
3 05:25 West Michigan Ironmen - Justin Mott 60 yd field goal.	41 - 34
<ul> <li>3 02:08 Bloomington Edge - Darrelynn Dunn 1 yd run. (Cody Barber kick is good).</li> <li>Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 3:17.</li> </ul>	41 - 41
3 00:51 West Michigan Ironmen - Donovan Campbel 31 yd pass from Alex Carder. (2pt conversion pass by Alex Carder is good). Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 1:17.	49 - 41
<ul> <li>4 12:00 Bloomington Edge - J.J. Hayes 6 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (2pt conversion pass by Caleb Holbrook failed).</li> <li>Drive: 6 plays, 36 yards in 3:51.</li> </ul>	49 - 47
4 07:51 <b>West Michigan Ironmen</b> - Justin Mott 2 yd pass from Alex Carder. (Jose Diaz kick failed). Drive: 6 plays, 27 yards in 4:09.	55 - 47
<ul> <li>4 03:44 West Michigan Ironmen - Team 10 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Alex Carder failed).</li> <li>Drive: 2 plays, 22 yards in 1:10.</li> </ul>	61 - 47
<ul> <li>4 01:02 Bloomington Edge - Caleb Holbrook 4 yd run. (Cody Barber kick failed).</li> <li>Drive: 5 plays, 32 yards in 2:42.</li> </ul>	61 - 53

West Michigan Ironmen	Statistics	<b>Bloomington Edge</b>
15	FIRST DOWNS	20
7	Passing	9
7	Rushing	7
1	Penalty	4
43% (3 of 7)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	60% (6 of 10)
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (1 of 3)
231	TOTAL OFFENSE	211
38	Total Offensive Plays	52
6.1	Average gain per play	4.1
166	NET YARDS PASSING	164
17-20	Completions-Attempts	14-27
8.3	Net yards per pass play	6.1
1-5	Sacked: Number-Yards	2-10
0	Had intercepted	1
65	NET YARDS RUSHING	47
18	Rushing Attempts	25
3.6	Average gain per rush	1.9
99	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	131
6-69	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	9-131
1-30	Interception Returns: Number-Yard	ds 0 0

9-87	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-30
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-0
2-10	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-5
1-30	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	00
27:09	TIME OF POSSESSION	32:51

## West Michigan Ironmen Bloomington Edge

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT	Passing	C-A	YDS LG TD I	INT		
U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U		Caleb Holbrook 14-27 164 33 3 1				
Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD		ΔΤΤ	YDS AVG LG	TD		
Korey Ringer 10 30 3.0	0	n Dunn 17				
Donovan Campbell 1 15 15.0		olbrook 5	0 0.0 4			
Malcolm Howard 1 12 12.0	12 0 Trayon I	Nash 1	-2 -2.0 0	0		
Alex Carder 6 8 1.3	9 0 J.J. Haye	es 1	-2 -2.0 0	0		
	Team	1	-16 -16.0 0	0		
Receiving NO YDS AVG	LGTD Receivir	ng NOYD	S AVG LG TD			
Cory Johnson 3 53 17.7		Lewis 7 95				
Donovan Campbell 6 53 8.8	24 2 J.J. Haye	es 7 69	9.9 16 2			
Dontae Ingraham 5 46 9.2	17 0					
Justin Mott 3 14 4.7	8 1					
Kicking FG LG XP PT	S Kicking	FG	LG XP PTS			
Jose Diaz 0/2 0 3/6 3	Cody Ba	rber 0/1	0 3/6 3			
Justin Mott 0/0 0	Darrelyr	nn Dunn	0/0 0			
Donovan Campbell 0/0 0	Caleb He	olbrook	0/0 0			
Alex Carder 0/0 0						
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs	NO YDS	AVG TB OB			
Jose Diaz 10 483 48.3 1 0	Cody Ba	rber 9 342	38.0 1 2			
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG	D Kickoff	Returns NO	YDS AVG LG	TD		
Tyler Hanks 4 36 9.0 14	0 Brandyr	in Clarke 5	86 17.2 28	0		
Rony Nelson 1 23 23.0 23	0 Mitch M	loore 3	30 10.0 15	0		
Donte Hurst 1 10 10.0 10	0 Lorenzo	White 1	15 15.0 15	0		
Interception Returns NO YDS AV Derek Vandenbosch 1 30 30.	-	otion Return	s NO YDS AV	G LG TD		
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles					
	Caleb He	olbrook 1	0			

## **Defensive Statistics**

## # West Michigan Ironmen Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

5 Rony Nelson	6	4	10	2 - 10	4-30 1	-	-	
2 LaTreeze Mushatt	5	4	9	-	0.5 - 1	-	-	
24 Donte Hurst	5	4	9	-	-	-	-	
22 Erik Thompson	5	0	5	-	1 - 2	-	-	2

7 Derek Vandenbosch	1	2	3	-	-	-	1-30			
12 James Ester	1	2	3	-	-	-	-			
91 Ryan Armstrong	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1		
TM Team	1	1	2	-	-	-	-			
9 Donovan Campbell	0	2	2	-	-	-	-			
21 Tyler Hanks	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
55 Karey Marrow	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
TOTALS	29	24	53	2 - 10	6-34 1	L 0-0	1-30	4		
# Bloomington Edge	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	s TFL-Yds F	F FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUpl	Blks	QBH
56 Marvin Booker	4	2	6	1 - 5	1 - 5	-	-			
99 Rakeem Knight	4	2	6	-	1 - 2	-	-			
4 Dominique Patterson	4	0	4	-	-	-	-			
9 Jarrell McKinney	4	0	4	-	-	-	-			1
13 Brandon Pittman	3	2	5	-	-	-	-		1	
21 Mitch Moore	3	1	4	-	-	-	-			
15 Elad Covaliu	2	0	2	-	-	-	-			
18 Kyle Jenkins	2	0	2	-	1 - 2	-	-			
5 Dontae McCoy	1	1	2	-	-	-	-			
3 Lorenzo White	0	2	2	-	-	-	-			
85 Brandynn Clarke	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
1 Darrelynn Dunn	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
59 Cedric Brittnum	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
32 Ray Krishock				-	-	1-17	-			
TOTALS	28	12	40	1 - 5	3 - 9	1-17	-		1	1
Other Information										
Location: Bloomington Attendance: 0	Score	ekee	per: F	Randy Kas	cht					